Commissioner for Patents	BO	X ASSIGNMENTS	<u>.                                    </u>	Alexandria, VA 22313-145	
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER			U.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev, 03/Q1)	P	ATENTS ON	LY	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please reco	rd the attached origin	nal document or copy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving F	Party(ies):	
SEVCIK, Thomas E.		Name: H		Hunter Douglas Inc	
		Street Address;	2 Park Way		
		Street Address:			
		City:	Upper Saddle F	River	
		State/Country:	New Jersey	Postal Code: 07458	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ettached?	□ <sub>Y45</sub> ■ No	Additional name(s) and add	tresses attached? 🔲 ve	s No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				· .	
Assignment		☐ Change of Nar	me		
Security Agreement		Other:			
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	05032007		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent N	Jumher(s):				
Assignment is being filed togethe				pplication is :	
Application has been filed already	y and the applic	ation filing date is: :	09072006		
A. Patent Application Number(s): 29265689		B. Issued Patent Nur	mber(s):		
	Additional nun	nbers attached? 🔲 Y	es No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be in	nce	6. Total number tions and pate			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-			7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218			Enclosed - 0	Credit Card Payment Form	
			Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are		
Tel. 202-6	10	authorized to be charged to Deposit  Account No. 06-1358.			
			Account No	. 06-1358.	
Attorney Docket Number: P71425			<u> </u>		
0.00 / /	DO 1	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	<u> </u>	
Statement and Signature:     To the best of my knowledge and	helief, the foreg	olna information is to	rue and correct on	d any attached convice a tore	
copy of the original document.	. A	ALA A		о ону аквоней биру із а дие	
Allen S. Melser 27,215	_ allen	5. Melser 4 Cm	XXXX	June 18, 2007	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.		Signature	SRIN 28, 26.4	Date	
	Total	number of pages includ		achments, and documents; 5	
CH 103-2/02					

**PATENT REEL: 019449 FRAME: 0423**  JUN.18.2007 2:34PM JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC NO.443

PAGE 1 OF 3

HMY-096.00-353 Thomas E. Sevcik

P.2

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I, Thomas E. Sevcik, (the "Inventor"), residing at 9799 CR 16, Ft. Lupton, CO 80621, am an inventor of an invention in Front Face of a Window Covering, for which invention a US design patent application was filed bearing serial number 29/265,689 filed on September 7, 2006 herewith, and I am entitled to assign my entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention and any intellectual property protection for the invention, including the US patent application and any Canadian patent application therefor; and

WHEREAS Hunter Douglas Inc (the "Company"), having a place of business at 2 Park Way, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458 USA, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any intellectual property protection for the invention, including the US patent application and any Canadian patent application therefor, world-wide;

NOW THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest world-wide in and to the invention and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs, whether original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or the like, now on file or subsequently filed, for the invention world-wide, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for such applications the priority rights derived from the US patent application under any national or international intellectual property laws or agreements and any industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, now or hereafter granted, for the invention world-wide, and any extensions, renewals, reissues or the like thereof.

FURTHER I hereby authorise and request any official of any state, responsible for issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection, to issue the same for the invention to the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

ALSO I hereby agree that I have the full right to convey my entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention world-wide and all applications for industrial property protection for the invention world-wide and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019449 FRAME: 0424 JUN.18.2007 2:34PM JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC NO.443 P.3

PAGE 2 OF 3 HMY-096.00-353

MOREOVER I hereby agree that I will communicate to the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make any rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention world-wide.

FURTHER I hereby agree that this assignment is to be considered effective as of the filing date of the US patent application and I hereby authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the serial number of the US patent application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day, month and year opposite my signature below.

(Date)

(Inventor : Signature and Name)

Thomas E. Sevcik

TODAY BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the place stated below, personally appeared **Thomas E. Sevcik**, to me known and known to me to be the Inventor named above, who signed this assignment and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed,

May 9, 2007 (Date) June 22, 2008

(Commission Expiry Date)

Broomfield, CO

(Place)

Motary Public : Signature and Name)

John H. Arnold

JOHN H. ARNOLD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

My Commission Expires 06/22/2008

JUN.18.2007 2:34PM JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC NO.443 P.4

PAGE 3 OF 3 HMY-096.00-353

THE COMPANY hereby acknowledges the previous statements of the Inventor and accepts his/her assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Company, by its undersigned Officer, sets its hand the

day, month and year opposite its signature.

Upper Saddle River, NJ

(Place)

(Officer of Company: Signature and Name)

Richard C. Gottuso

(Witness: Signature and Name)

Vondra Barnwell-Williams

Witness: Signature and Name)
Jennifer Giampietro

**PATENT REEL: 019449 FRAME: 0426**